

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12238/2023

MINAKSHI SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-06-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumnar, Adv,
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.06.2023, before an appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)