

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5108/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in LPA No. 81/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

ABHISHEK SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.52597/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.52594/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52601/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5093/2023 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 52314/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 52322/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 12238/2023 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 115976/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT IA No. 115974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 115978/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey,, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikky, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Juneja Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Japneesh Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after five weeks.

Let filing of pleadings be completed.

Interim order shall stands extended till the
next date of hearing.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR