

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2477/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-12-2024 in WP(C) No. 2535/2023 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

SYED YUNIS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 23944/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.
M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.5108 of 2023.

In the meantime, the interim order passed by the High Court on 24.04.2024 in CM No.2212 of 2024 in W.P. (C) No.2535 of 2023 shall continue and there shall be *status quo* as regards employment status of the petitioners.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

