

ITEM NO.1503

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5108/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023 in LPA No. 81/2018 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu]

ABHISHEK SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 52594/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 75897/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 52601/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 28862/2024 - VACATING STAY

IA No.187265/2025 -ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5093/2023 (XI-B)

IA No. 52314/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 52322/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 28811/2024 - VACATING STAY

IA No.187280/2025 -ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

SLP(C) No. 12238/2023 (XI-B)

IA No. 28785/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER

IA No. 115974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28755/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 209358/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 201792/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 159488/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 115978/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP(C) No. 2477/2025 (XI-B)

IA No. 23944/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO.139662/2025- VACATING STAY

IA NO.324433/2025-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 09-03-2026 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

**Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.
M/S. Brajesh Pandey & Associates, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR**

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sandeep Mehta.

Application(s) for impleadment are allowed.

Leave granted.

The appeals stand allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, including intervention, addition/deletion/modification of parties, stand disposed of.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.)